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NATIONAL CANCER INSTITUTE

WE'RE HONORED

AND MORE DRIVEN THAN EVER

Siteman Cancer Center is proud to be among a select group of cancer
centers to receive the National Cancer Institute’s highest rating. But our focus
is forward as we lead the fight against cancer with breakthrough research
and clinical trials, advanced technology and prevention programs.
When you need world-class, personalized cancer care, put your trust
in Washington University Physicians at Siteman Cancer Center.

LEARN MORE AT SITEMAN.WUSTL.EDU
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e KEN BURNS, LYNN NOVICK « SARAH BOTSTEIN

The U.S. and the Holocaust
Beginning Sunday, September 18, 7 pm
A three part series from Ken Burns, Lynn Novick, and Sarah

Botstein explores the U.S.'s role before, during, and after one
of the greatest humanitarian crises in history.

Team Member Spotlight
Dr. Arionna Ralleigh

Curriculum Design Manager

At Nine PBS: 10 months.

Briefly, what is your responsibility?

| focus on building a curriculum that
can be used in classrooms across the
region. These resources are built with
teacher input and support. We are also building a community of
educators that can interact through our Facebook group and by
coming to our in-person professional learning opportunities.

|

What show(s) on Nine PBS are you watching or recommending?
| love watching Teaching in Room 9 with my children!

What do you enjoy doing when you're not at work?
| am often reading a book or being a dance mom. | also love
traveling with my family.
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2022 Nine PBS Strategic Plan

Our Core Purpose

Nine PBS magnifies and deepens understanding of
our community to help our region flourish.

Our Values

Trust

Our community relies
on us to act with
integrity, to be
transparent, and tell
authentic stories.

Community

There is great joy in
being an essential part of
our community and this
propels our work in the
region and beyond.

%

People &
Culture
We create and sustain a positive,
high-performing, inspiring, and
inclusive culture that prioritizes the
well-being and belonging of every

member of our team.

Financial Strength &
Sustainability

We are a valuable community
institution worthy of investment
and will be well-resourced with
strong reserves to sustain growth
and address challenges.

e

Strategic Priorities

That Align to

QS Forward

Learning

We believe in the
transformative
power of learning

Equity

For our community to
thrive, everyone must
thrive. We bring people
together to amplify
voices and work toward
solutions that identify
and eliminate barriers

for all.
= Community,

Relationships & Stakeholders

We convene and listen to our
community and strengthen
relationships with trusted partners
in our region and beyond.

\

Platforms, Content &
Relevance

We use key platforms to strengthen our
region and expand audiences. Through
engaging and educational content and

experiences we remain relevant in the
+ Il
Ie

for everyone.

ever-changing media landscape.



Dear Friends,

In these complex times, our core
purpose is simple: We exist to help
our region flourish.

In a collaborative effort with

our board, staff, and community
members, we're launching an
ambitious three-year strategic
plan anchored by four key values:
community, trust, equity, and
learning.

These values will drive four strategic
priorities, with our community central
to our decision-making. See how
they align to drive us forward on the
facing page.

1. It starts with our team
members. Over the past year,
the Nine PBS team has been
honored 20 times by local
organizations for its work on
the community’s behalf. Our
efforts to sustain a positive,
high-performing, and inclusive
culture that prioritizes well-
being and belonging was
recognized for the second year
in a row when we were named
one of the best places for
women to work by the Women'’s
Foundation of Greater St. Louis.

2. We wrote the book on
community engagement
that other public media
organizations across the country

Amy Shaw (right) and
Mark Lindgren (left),
immediate past chair
of the Nine PBS board
of directors, present
the 2022 Jack Galmiche
Pioneer Spirit Award to
Harvey and Judy Harris
(center) in the Jack
Galmiche Public Media
Commons on June 24.

follow. Our local content and
initiatives are the result of
listening to our community
and partnering with trusted
organizations that are doing
stellar work in areas that are
important to our region’s future.

3. Through engaging and
educational content and
experiences, we will remain
relevant in an ever-changing
media landscape. You can find
our content everywhere—live
television or streaming anytime,
anywhere with your favorite app.

4. We couldn’t do any of this
without investment in the future
of the organization. That’s
why being well-resourced with
financial reserves to sustain
growth and address challenges
is essential.

Now is the perfect time to join us in
our mission of helping our region
flourish. Please make your mark with a
gift to Nine PBS or a legacy donation:
Our Nine PBS Legacy Match initiative
will match a percentage of your gift.
Learn more at ninepbs.org/legacy.

I’'m honored to lead Nine PBS.
Thank you for your support.

(Prosp draur

Amy Shaw
President and CEO

Nine PBS
Board of Directors

Chair
Cynthia Brinkley

Vice Chair
Ashley Kemper

Treasurer
Mark Krieger

Secretary
Robert Koplar

Immediate Past Chair
Mark C. Lindgren

Members

Nicole Adewale
Donald Aven

Fred Bendafia

Lee Broughton
David Conner

Jill Falk

Christopher Gagliano
Tiffany Harrison
Dennis Hummel
Todd Korte

Mark S. LaVigne
Dennis Lower

Ann Marr

Thomas C. Melzer
Pamela Morris-Thornton
Mary Nelson

Angela Pearson
Cynthia Peters

Chad Stiening

James E. Williams, Jr.

Emeritus

Dan Burkhardt
Maxine Clark
Pepe Finn

Harvey A. Harris
Juanita Hinshaw
Janet M. Holloway
Ken Kranzberg
Kim Olson

Jack Schreiber
David Steward Il
Dr. Donald Suggs
Milton P. Wilkins, Jr.

Executive Team
Amy Shaw, President and CEO

Angela Carr, Vice President
and Chief Impact Officer

Matt Huelskamp, Vice
President and Chief Marketing
Officer

Denise Kahle, Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer

Chrys Marlow, Vice President
and Chief Technology Officer

Kate Midgett, Vice President
and Chief Organizational
Excellence Officer

Amy Turck, Vice President and
Chief Individual Giving Officer

Aja J. Williams, Vice President
and Chief Content Officer
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FEATURE

Celebrating

Joy and Community

Gates sits with noted scholars, politicians, cultural leaders, and old
friends to discuss the world behind the color line and what it looks
like today.

Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine is the latest series from

the acclaimed Harvard scholar and
documentarian, Professor Henry

Louis Gates, Jr. The four-part series
chronicles the vast social networks and
organizations created by and for

Black people beyond the reach of the
“white gaze.”

The series recounts the establishment of the Prince
Hall Masons in 1775 through the formation of all-Black
towns and business districts, historically Black colleges
and universities, destinations for leisure, and the social
media phenomenon of Black Twitter.

Making Black America takes viewers into an
extraordinary world that showcases Black people’s

n Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2022

ability to collectively prosper, defy white supremacy, and
define Blackness in ways that transformed the U.S. itself.

In Making Black America, Gates joins in intimate
conversation with Black thought leaders and
community members, as well as interviews leading
historians and other experts, to examine many
themes within the Black American experience. The
documentary surveys slavery, freedom, and the
contours of the bind between North and South,
continues with Reconstruction, and life under Jim Crow
rule. It demonstrates—through personal and historical
stories—the status of the ongoing effort to organize
and achieve goals first set during slavery.

“It was profoundly meaningful to work on this series

at a time in history when we’ve needed community
more than ever,” says Gates, the film’s host, writer, and
executive producer. “Through centuries of enslavement



and segregation, repressive violence, and insidious
structural traps, Black Americans shut out of the
‘American Dream’ did anything but fold. Instead, they
created their own dazzling array of social, political,
and economic spaces.

“Making Black America tells the story of these
remarkable Black social networks and how they wove
an interconnected web of opportunities and uplift for
generations that continue to comfort and inspire.”

"Making Black America is not just about struggle. It's
about the beauty, the love, the joy, and the laughter
that African Americans created in spaces for us and
by us,” says Stacey L. Holman, the series producer
and director.

Throughout the documentary, Gates explores how Black
Americans under segregation launched a renaissance
that revolutionized American culture and opened up
spaces where Black citizens could rise as leaders within
their communities.

While blocked by the walls of exclusion, Black people
nevertheless fought
for social justice
and social health
in vigorous ways,
accomplishing a
stunning set of
achievements that
e | impact American
- = | culture through

B _ T today.

WAS The film concludes
with an accounting
of what the
dismantling of
legal segregation
created in the
U.S. meant for
the world’s Black
people and what
remains for the
present generation
to draw on.

: " J0BS
 FREEDON
sz

© The series will air live October 4, 11, 18, 25, from
8-9 pm, and streams anytime on ninepbs.org
and the PBS Video App.

Black History

Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom

A rich and nuanced portrait of the woman known
as a conductor of the Underground Railroad, who
repeatedly risked her own life and freedom to
liberate others from slavery. The film features more
than 20 historians and experts and, grounded in
the most recent scholarship, the film goes beyond
the standard narrative to explore what motivated
Tubman, including divine inspiration, to become
one of the greatest freedom fighters in our nation’s
history.

© Tuesday, October 4, 9 pm

Becoming Frederick Douglass

The inspiring story of how a man born into slavery
became one of the most prominent statesmen

and influential voices for democracy in American
history. The documentary explores how Douglass
controlled his own image and narrative, embracing
photography as a tool for social justice, and the
role he played in securing the right to freedom and
complete equality for Black Americans.

© Tuesday, October 11,9 pm

ommunity and
Classroom Resources

Making Black America will be accompanied by an
outreach and public engagement program, providing
opportunities for you to participate in a national
conversation about the impact of Black organizing and
community-building, and the ongoing implications
for American society today. In addition, there will

be a website at pbs.org/makingblackamerica and
educational resources designed to engage teachers
and students through multiple platforms, including
PBS LearningMedia. You are encouraged to join the
conversation on social media with @HenryLouisGates.
Use hashtag #MakingBlackAmericaPBS.

SEP-OCT 2022 | ninepbs.org _



HAPPENING NOW

Harvey and Judy Harris Receive
the 2022 Pioneer Spirit Award

Nine PBS honored Harvey and Judy Harris for their
philanthropy, service to the St. Louis community, and
generous support of Nine PBS with the 2022 Jack
Galmiche Pioneer Spirit Award at its Midsummer
Celebration in the Public Media Commons on June 24.

In nearly 30 years of service to Nine PBS, Harvey and
Judy Harris have contributed financial resources, as well
as time, expertise, and connections in the community.
They’ve opened their home for events, working to
expand Nine PBS's footprint in the community and
strengthen the organization.

Both Harvey and Judy Harris
bring a passion for giving to the
St. Louis community, supporting
a variety of organizations,
including those with a focus on
healthcare, civic development,
sciences, and the arts.

ST

Their generous contributions helped build our home
in Grand Center and they continue to support Nine
PBS’s endowment to ensure Nine PBS is here for future
generations.

The June 24 event also marked the rededication of the
space outside of Nine PBS as the Jack Galmiche Public
Media Commons. The Commons opened in 2014 to
acclaim; it was Jack’s vision of a world-class urban space
for public engagement that made the Commons a
reality.

Kirchherr Receives
Emmy Honor

Nine PBS Executive Producer Jim Kirchherr will be inducted into National
Academy of Television Arts and Sciences’ Mid-America Chapter’s Sliver
Circle at its 46th Emmy Gala on October 29. With 44 years in the business,
Jim is an institution in St. Louis, beloved by the viewing audience. He has

been an integral part of Nine PBS. Congratulations, Jim!

- Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2022




New Donnybrook
Call-in Line

The Donnybrook team has launched a call-in line
for viewers. Call (314) 512-9094 and leave a voice
mail with your informed opinion about Thursday’s
Donnybrook conversations. Messages that respectfully
further the conversation might get played on air or on
social media. By leaving a message, you are granting
Nine PBS permission to use your voice recording on
air or online. Donnybrook and Donnybrook Next Up

air on Thursdays at 7 pm and 7:30 pm. Watch live or
anytime on the PBS Video App.

Donnybrook is supported by Design Aire Heating
and Cooling.

Refresh of Iconic
PBS KIDS Logo

PBS KIDS® updated its logo for the first
time in two decades. The new logo
debuted in July and features a
bright updated color palette and
an array of new people and
environments. The refreshed
look is designed to build on

the equity and strength of the
PBS KIDS brand—perfected

for today’s digitally focused

kids and families.

The new text-focused logo is
dominated by bright, fun colors,
large bold lettering, and clear visuals.

With feedback from parents, kids, and experts in the
field, the logo’s use of PBS KIDS text only reinforces the
beloved, trusted, and familiar brand name and signals
fun, safe, educational content for families.

Complementing the logo redesign, PBS KIDS worked
on an expansion of the graphics that is reflective of
the kids and families they serve. The creative includes
a vibrant color pallet with combinations that conform
with accessibility standards, whimsical typography,
engaging design elements, and new visuals of people
and places that bring a diversity of culture, race,
ethnicity, geography, family structure, varying abilities,
body type, and more to the PBS KIDS visual world.

HAPPENING NOW

Mexican
American,
Rosie, Stars
in New
Animated
Show

Rosie’s Rules, a colorful new 2D animated preschool
comedy series makes its debut on October 3. Rosie’s
Rules stars five-year-old Rosie Fuentes, a bilingual
Mexican American girl from suburban Texas, who

is just beginning to learn about how the great, big,
fascinating world around her works.

Featuring an engaging social studies curriculum, a
dynamic cast of characters, catchy music, and hilarious
stories, the new series aims to show kids ages 3-6 how
they, as individuals, fit into their own community, as
well as broader society.

In Rosie’s quest to understand some of the world’s
most mystifying concepts, her astute discoveries
become Rosie’s Rules. These “rules” for
navigating everyday life range from the silly
(“Don’t try to mail your cat to Mexico.”), to
the sweet (“There’s nothing better than
making your abuela happy.”) to the practical
(“Sometimes flopping helps you get your
feelings out.”).

Rosie and her blended, multicultural family
live in suburban Texas. Her papa is from Mexico
City, and her entrepreneurial mom is from rural
Wisconsin. Rosie has a little brother, Iggy, and an older
sister, Crystal, who is her mom’s child from her first
marriage. Gatita is Rosie’s fluffy feline sidekick.

Rosie’s Rules games will launch in tandem with the
series on ninepbs.pbskids.org and the free PBS KIDS
Games App. To extend the learning at home, parent
resources, including tips and hands-on activities, will
be available on PBS KIDS for Parents. For educators, PBS
LearningMedia will offer classroom-ready materials,
including video excerpts, games, teaching tips, and
printable activities.

SEP-OCT 2022 | ninepbs.org



BEYOND PROGRAMMING

Nine PBS Goes Back to School

Dive into our back-to-school checklist to help students get ready to learn this fall.
As you prepare for a new school year, Nine PBS has an array of resources to meet kids’

changing educational needs.

Teaching in Room 9

Help prepare your early learners for a strong start to
kindergarten with Teaching in Room 9. Lessons focus on
pre-k fundamentals such as letters and sounds, friends
and feelings, art, movement, and science. The teaching
team includes a viewer favorite, Dr. Sanders, along with
special lessons presented by Saint Louis Art Museum and
Washington University’s Institute for School Partnerships.

Lessons air weekdays from 11:30 am-12:30 pm and can
also be viewed at ninepbs.org, on YouTube, and on the
PBS Video App.

Supported by Bank
of America, Boeing,
the Dana Brown
Charitable Trust,
Emerson, Moneta, the
Pershing Charitable
Trust, Saint Louis

Art Museum, and
STEMPact.

Nine PBS Parent Blog

Nine PBS Parent Engagement Manager Fatama Moorer
has started a parenting blog, pulling from her unique
experience as a mother and community organizer,
focused on early learning and parenting. Fatama
writes about topics such as raising a child with autism,
precautions for family travel during a pandemic, and
how to work through grief as a family. To read more,
visit ninepbs.org/blogs/kids.

Nine PBS Parent Facebook Group

Connect with parents and the Nine PBS Early Learning
team online in the Parents Corner Facebook Group.
There, you can find parenting resources and support
from other parents and caregivers. Join the conversation
at facebook.com/groups/ninepbsparentscorner.

n Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2022

Bright by Text

Families and early educators can text the word CARE

to 274448 to receive fun tips from trusted experts to
support healthy child development, available in English
and Spanish. This support now reaches from prenatal to
18 years old. For more parenting tips, visit brightbytext.
org/blog.

Supported by the Dana Brown Charitable Foundation,
PNC Bank, and the Trio Foundation of St. Louis.

PBS LearningMedia for Educators

On this digital service provided by Nine PBS, educators
will find a curation of free, standards-aligned videos,
interactives, lesson plans, and more. Visit ninepbs.
pbslearningmedia.org today to explore the vast resources
and begin a personal folder to save your favorites.

Nine PBS Edcamp

Are you interested in connecting with others who have
a passion for child development and learning innovative
strategies? Join us for this participant-led professional
development experience. This Nine PBS caregiver and
educator experience is free and includes materials,
meals, and giveaways. Plus, participants are eligible for
2.5 clock hours in both Missouri and lllinois.

Edcamp is Saturday, October 15, 8:30 am-12:30 pm.
Registration is now open at ninepbs.org/events.

Supported by the Norman J. Stupp Foundation and
PNC Bank.
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The Alzheimer’s Association Walk to End
Alzheimer's® is full of flowers, each carried by
someone committed to ending this disease.
Because like flowers, our participants don’t stop
when something’s in their way. They keep raising
funds and awareness for a breakthrough in the
fight against Alzheimer’s and all other dementia.
It's time to add your flower to the fight.

Join us at alz.org/walk

2022 Walk to End Alzheimer’s -
St. Louis
Chesterfield Amphitheater

Oct. 29 | 8:00 am.

WALKTO
END

ALZHEIMER'S

alzheimer’s QY association®

2022 NATIONAL PRESENTING SPONSORS

Edward Jones
¥ CVSHealth
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program listings

>

STREAM LIVE » Nine PBS programming is available live at ninepbs.org/live and on

YouTube TV and DirecTV Stream with subscription.

Weekdays

T T T T

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

Rick Steves’ Europe
Classical Stretch
BBC World News

Wild Kratts
Hero Elementary
Alma’s Way
Clifford the Big Red Dog
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie
Elinor Wonders Why
Sesame Street
Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Dinosaur Train

PreK (Reading and Math)

Letters & Friendship &

Sounds Feelings Art Movement

Donkie Hodie
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Let’s Go Luna!
Nature Cat
Wild Kratts
Alma’s Way
Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
0Odd Squad
Arthur
Molly of Denali
BBC World News America
PBS NewsHour

Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2022

CHANNELS  overTHEar [ SPECTRUM

Nine (©)]:: 1] 709
PBS 9.2 710
WORLD 9.3 185

create 9.4 184

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on chan-
nel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries
only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

THU | SEP1

7:00 Donnybrook (9)

7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise

9:00 Broadchurch
10:00 Baptiste on Masterpiece
11:00 BBC World News

11:30 Amanpour and Company

1230 NHK Newsline

1:00 Nature

2:00 Nova

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Joseph Rosendo's Travelscope

FRI | SEP 2

7:00 Washington Week

7:30 Donnybrook (9)

8:00 Father Brown

8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries Premiere
9:30 Escape to the Chateau Encore

10:30 World's Greatest Cemeteries: Mount
Auburn

11:00 BBC World News
1:30  Amanpour and Company



12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:.00

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Secrets of the Dead

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

SEP3

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

Elinor Wonders Why
Roadfood

A Chef’s Life

Pati's Mexican Table

Steven Raichlen's Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

1:30
2:00
2:30

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00

Cook's Country

Kitchen Queens: New Orleans

Christina Cooks: Back to the
Cutting Board

Moveable Feast

Food Is Love

MotorWeek

Classic Woodworking

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

Antiques Roadshow
As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: After the Thin Man (1936)

Austin City Limits

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries
Escape to the Chateau
World's Greatest Cemeteries

KWTO: Legendary Live
Country Radio

This Ozarks Public Television documentary
focuses on the live music era of a Springfield,
MO, radio station from 1933 to the end of

the Ozark Jubilee in 1960. It tells the story

of how the town of Springfield had a major
influence on country music across the nation.
From its first broadcast on Christmas Day

in 1933, KWTO's focus on live, local music
helped launch the careers of many regional
musicians and was the driving force behind
the development of The Ozark Jubilee, a
nationally successful “hillbilly variety show.”

Monday, September 5,7 pm

In the Americas with David Yetman

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Joseph Rosendo's Travelscope
| SEP 4

Rick Steves' Europe

5:30 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30  Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary
7:30 Alma's Way
8:00 Curious George
8:30 All Creatures Great and Small,
Season 2 Marathon (PB)
7:00 The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family
(2 of 3)
8:00 Guilt on Masterpiece
9:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates: Princes in
the Tower
10:00 Movie: After the Thin Man (1936)
12:00 Secrets of the Tower of London
1:00 Guilt
2:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Joseph Rosendo's Travelscope
MON | SEP5
7:00 KWTO: Legendary Live Country Radio
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 POV: Love & Stuff
11:30  Amanpour and Company

SEP-OCT 2022 | ninepbs.org



THU | SEP 8
1:00 The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family
2:00 The Hunter
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 7:00 Donnybrook (9)
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 8:00  Deathin Paradise
430 Travelscope 9:00 Broadchurch
10:00 Baptiste on Masterpiece
11:00 BBC World News
TUE | SEP 6 1:30 Amanpour and Company
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Frontline: Lies, Politics, and 12:30  NHK Newsline
Democracy 1:00 Nature
10:00 Trust Me 2:00 Nova
11:00 BBC World News 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
11:30  Amanpour and Company 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow FRI | SEP 9
2:.00 KWTO: Legendary Live Country Radio
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 7:00  Washington Week
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 7:30  Donnybrook (9)
4:30 Joseph Rosendo's Travelscope 8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries
WED I SEP 7 9:30 Escapelr to the Chateau .
10:30 World's Greatest Cemeteries:
Highgate Cemetery
7:00 Nature: Undercover in the Jungle 11:00  BBC World News
8:00 Nova: A to Z: How Writing Changed 1:30  Amanpour and Company
the World
9:00 American Experience: Big Burn
10:00 Roadtrip Nation: Ready to Rise 1230 NHK Newsline
11:00 BBC World News 1:00 Donnybrook (9)
11:30  Amanpour and Company 1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 Frontline
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
12:30  NHK Newsline 430 Travelscope
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 American Experience: Big Burn SAT | SEP 10
3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
4:30 Travelscope 5:30 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30  Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary
7:30 Alma's Way
8:00 Curious George
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Donkey Hodie
9:30  Elinor Wonders Why

Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2022

10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

12:30
1:15
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:30
11:00
11:30

Roadfood
A Chef’s Life
Pati's Mexican Table

Steven Raichlen's Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Kitchen Queens: New Orleans

Christina Cooks: Back to the
Cutting Board

Moveable Feast

Food Is Love

MotorWeek

Classic Woodworking

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Giant (1956)

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Escape to the Chateau

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| SEP 11

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

KWTO: Legendary Live Country Radio
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe



12:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
1:00 Frontline: Lies, Politics, and Democracy
3:00 American Masters: Norman Lear
4:30 Great Performances: Vienna
Philharmonic Summer Night
Concert 2022
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Rick Steves' Europe
7:00 The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family
(30f3)
8:00 Guilt on Masterpiece
9:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates: Madness
of King George
10:00 Movie: Giant (1956)
1:30  Variety Studio: Actors on Actors
2:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | SEP 12
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Independent Lens: Hazing
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family
2:00 The Hunter
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | SEP 13
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Facing Suicide
9:30 Scattering CJ
10:30 Living St. Louis (9)
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company

e$’'AccuCare

Home Health Care of St. Louis

St Louis’ finest and most-trusted
private, in-home healthcare company

Y
Jacque Phillips RN, BSN, President and Founder and Dana Phillips RN, BSN ~

| Celebrating over 28 years of caring!

Exclusive Registered Nurse ¢ Home
Care Aide Services

e Assisting with essential everyday needs
¢ Transport clients to appointments

e Accessible to clients 24/7

e Extensive employee background checks
e Perform light housekeeping

e Bathing and dressing assistance

e Give respite care to families

e And much more

Dignity + Respect * Peaceof Mind

www.accucare.com 314.692.0020

P e
siyie Home Care A

Association of America
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Now Open! Free Admission!

)

MISSOURI HISTORICAL SOCIETY

St. Louis
Architecture

PRESENTED BY
William T. Kemper
Foundation

LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline 12:30
1:00 Antiques Roadshow 1:00
2:00 Living St. Louis (9) 2:00
2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut 3:30
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 4:00
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 4:30
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope THU
WED | SEP 14 ,
7:00
EVENING 7:30
7:00 Nature: The Leopard Legacy 8:00
8:00 Lion: The Rise and Fall of the Marsh 9:00
Pride 10:00
9:30 Nova: Nature's Fear Factor 1:00
10:30  Wish You Were Here: A Century of 1:30
Missouri State Parks (9)
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company 1230
1:.00
2:00

Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2022

MISSOURI HISTORY MUSEUM

mohistory.

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Finding Your Roots

Facing Suicide

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 15

EVENING

Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Death in Paradise
Broadchurch

Baptiste on Masterpiece
BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline
Nature

Lion: The Rise and Fall of the Marsh
Pride

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revlations
4:30 Travelscope

FRI | SEP 16
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45  Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 Escape to the Chateau
10:30 World's Greatest Cemeteries:
Green-Wood
1:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 Scattering CJ
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | SEP 17
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30  Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary
7:30 Alma's Way
8:00 Curious George
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Donkey Hodie
9:30 Elinor Wonders Why
10:00 New Scandinavian Cooking
10:30 A Chef’s Life
11:00 Pati's Mexican Table
11:30 Steven Raichlen's Project Fire:
St. Louis Season
AFTERNOON
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television
12:30 America's Test Kitchen
1:00 America's Test Kitchen
1:30 Cook's Country
2:00 Kitchen Queens: New Orleans
2:30 Sara's Weeknight Meals
3:00 Joanne Weir's Plates and Places



3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:30
11:00

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00

Food Is Love

MotorWeek

Classic Woodworking

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: A Mighty Wind (2003)
Variety Studio: Actors on Actors
Austin City Limits

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Escape to the Chateau

World's Greatest Cemeteries

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 18

Rick Steves' Europe
In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

2:00

3:30

4:00

6:00
6:30

7:00
9:00
11:30

1:00

1:30

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

American Masters: Rita Moreno
Ukrainian Freedom Orchestra

Places Music Has Taken Me:
An Unfinished Story of Sarah
Bryan Miller

Great Performances: Black Lucy
and the Bard

PBS News Weekend
Rick Steves' Europe

The U.S. and the Holocaust

This docuseries from Ken Burns, Lynn Novick,
and Sarah Botstein dispels competing
myths that Americans either were ignorant
of the unspeakable persecution that

Jews and other targeted minorities faced

in Europe or that they looked on with
callous indifference. The film tackles a
range of questions that remain essential

to our society today, including how racism
influences policies related to immigration
and refugees as well as how governments
and people respond to the rise of
authoritarian states that manipulate history
and facts to consolidate power.

Live September 18-20 from 7-9 pm and anytime
on ninepbs.org and the PBS Video App.

Local support for this broadcast is provided by
St. Louis Kaplan Feldman Holocaust Museum.

The U.S. and the Holocaust (1 of 3)
The U.S. and the Holocaust Encore

Movie: A Mighty Wind (2003)

Places Music Has Taken Me: An
Unfinished Story of Sarah Bryan
Miller

2:30 In the Americas with David Yetman
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

MON | SEP 19

7:00 The U.S. and the Holocaust (2 of 3)
9:30 The U.S. and the Holocaust Encore
12:00 BBC World News

12:30 NHK Newsline

1:00 The U.S. and the Holocaust

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

TUE | SEP 20

7:00 The U.S. and the Holocaust (3 of 3)
9:00 The U.S. and the Holocaust Encore
11:30  Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline

1:00 The U.S. and the Holocaust

3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

Tales from the Royal Bedchamber

SEP-OCT 2022 | ninepbs.org



4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 21

Nature: Hippos: Africa's River Giants
Nova: Ending HIV in America
Roadtrip Nation: A Single Mom's Story
BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

The U.S. and the Holocaust

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| SEP 22

Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Death in Paradise
Broadchurch

Baptiste on Masterpiece
BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2022

FRI | SEP 23
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 Escape to the Chateau
10:30 World's Greatest Cemeteries:
Hollywood Forever
1:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 Roadtrip Nation
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | SEP 24
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30 Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary
7:30 Alma's Way
8:00 Curious George
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Donkey Hodie
9:30 Elinor Wonders Why
10:00 New Scandinavian Cooking
10:30 A Chef’s Life
11:00 Pati's Mexican Table

The Places Music Has Taken Me:

1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00

7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Steven Raichlen's Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Kitchen Queens: New Orleans
Sara's Weeknight Meals
Joanne Weir's Plates and Places
Food Is Love

MotorWeek

Classic Woodworking

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

Places Music Has Taken Me: An
Unfinished Story of Sarah Bryan
Miller

Antiques Roadhshow Recut

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: Rebel without a Cause (1955)
Austin City Limits

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Escape to the Chateau

World's Greatest Cemeteries

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

An Unfinished Story of Sarah Bryan Miller

Sarah Bryan Miller, or "Bryan" as she was known to friends and family, was
unable to complete her retrospective column as classical music critic for the

St. Louis Post-Dispatch before she died in November 2020, but her legacy is
preserved in a film about the important role she played in the arts, and the lives
she touched. Hosted by acclaimed conductor Leonard Slatkin, artistic leaders,
colleagues, and friends throughout the country pay tribute to Bryan and the
importance the role of classical music reviewer plays in cultural life, particularly

today.

Sunday, September 18, 3:30 pm; Saturday, September 24,7 pm



tasteMAKERS: Winemaking in Missouri:
A Well-Cultivated History

A documentary from Emmy-winning producer and host Catherine Neville

dives deep to uncover the roots of one of the U.S.'s most storied wine regions.
Beginning in the early 1800s, European immigrants brought their culinary

preferences with them, including the cultivation of grapes for making wine.

Vines were planted, grapes harvested, and juice fermented and soon, a wine

industry was born. The industry expanded to become one of the leading

industries in Missouri, which was for a time the second largest wine-producing

state in the country.

> Monday, September 26, 8 pm; September 27,10 pm

Free screening event on Friday, September 23. More information at ninepbs.org/events.

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00

6:00
6:30

| SEP 25

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

The U.S. and the Holocaust Encore
Broadcast

AFTERNOON
PBS News Weekend
Rick Steves' Europe

7:00

8:00

10:00

12:00
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON | SEP 26

EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 tasteMAKERS: Winemaking in
Missouri: A Well-Cultivated History
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 POV: Delikado
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates
2:00 The Hunter
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | SEP 27
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 American Experience:
The American Diplomat
9:00 American Experience:
The Codebreaker
10:00 tasteMAKERS: Winemaking in
Missouri: A Well-Cultivated History
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
EVENING 2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
Lucy Worsley Investigates: 2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
The Black Death 3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
Van Der Valk on Masterpiece, 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
Season 2 Premiere . . .
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Movie: Rebel without a Cause (1955)
4:30 Travelscope
LATE NIGHT
Violin Alone WED | SEP 28
Van Der Valk EVENING
In the Americas with David Yetman 7:00 Rivers of Life: Zambezi, New Season
Best of the Joy of Painting 8:00 Nova: Saving Venice
Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 9:00 Wild Weather
Travelscope 10:00 Roadtrip Nation: Native Way
Forward
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company

SEP-OCT 2022 | ninepbs.org m



12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 American Experience: m @ PBS
The American Diplomat
R Make Your Mark
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

THU | SEP 29

7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9) ‘

8:00 Death in Paradise - ‘
9:00 Broadchurch . .
10:00 The Tunnel: Vengeance YOUI' Iegacy glft ensures that Nlne PBS

1:00  BBC World News is here for future generations.
1:30 Amanpour and Company

Roya Bromell: (314) 512-9129

12:30  NHK Newsline ninepbs.org/legacy

1:00 Rivers of Life

gte(tl Ymg Card v,
oday
Start
Exploring

ST. LOUIS
PUBLIC
LIBRARY
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2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FRI | SEP 30

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30

11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries
Escape to the Chateau

World's Greatest Cemeteries:
Spring Grove

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Roadtrip Nation

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

‘Generosity» FO @RD

Make Your Mark
on St. Louis

They Are—Even Today

Two women, likely strangers,
shared an abiding love of St. Louis.
Both worked with the St. Louis
Community Foundation to ensure
they left a legacy of ongoing
regional impact long after

their deaths.

ST.LOVIS
COMMUNITY

Today, Bertha transforms young FOUNDATION

lives through scholarship grants,
while Lucille continues to support
the arts and vital community
initiatives.

How will you make your mark?

St. Louis Community Foundation
experts are here to help you
explore the possibilities.

BERTHA BLACK RHODA AND
LUCILLE PAPPENDICK
Philanthropists

SEP-OCT 2022 | ninepbs.org



St. Louis Kaplan Feldman Holocaust Museum

GRAND
OPENING F

2 November 2022
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Primetime

921

THU1 Donnybrook Donnybrook Death in Paradise Broadchurch Baptiste
Next Up
FRI 2 ULER LT Donnybrook Father Brown (8:45).S|ster Escape to the Chateau World's Gre'?\t-
Week Boniface est Cemeteries
SAT 3 Antiques Roadshow As Time Goes Keeping Up Movie: After the Thin Man
By Appearances
SUN 4 The BOIeyE::r:”Sycandalous Guilt Lucy Worsley Investigates Movie: After the Thin Man
MON 5 KWTO: Leger&izri\é Live Country Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow POV: Love & Stuff
TUE 6 Finding Your Roots Frontline Trust Me
WED 7 Nature: Ux:ls;lc:ver in the Nova: Ato Z Big Burn: American Experience | Roadtrip Nation: Ready to Rise
THU 8 | Donnybrook DRI e Death in Paradise Broadchurch Baptiste
Next Up
FRI 9 Washington Donnybrook Father Brown (8:45).S|ster Escape to the Chateau World's Gregt-
Week Boniface est Cemeteries
SAT 10 Antiques Roadshow ASUUIECLS LGl Movie: Giant
By Appearances
SUN 11 The Boleyzz:r:iécandalous Guilt Lucy Worsley Investigates Movie: Giant
MON 12 | Living St. Louis Rosszﬂfw Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow Independent Lens: Hazing
TUE13 Finding Your Roots Facing Suicide Scattering CJ Living St. Louis
WED 14 Nature: The Leopard Legacy Lion: The Rise and Fall of the Marsh Pride Nova: Nature's Fear Factor WISh;ZSewere
THU15 | Donnybrook Dor\T:>2/terJc;JOk Death in Paradise Broadchurch Baptiste
Washington (8:45) Sister World's Great-
FRI16 Father Brown .
Week Donnybrook B Escape to the Chateau est Cemeteries
SAT 17 Antiques Roadshow As Time Goes Keeping Up Movie: A Mighty Wind Variety Studio
By Appearances
SUN 18 The U.S. and the Holocaust (1 of 3) The U.S. and the Holocaust Encore
MON 19 The U.S. and the Holocaust (2 of 3) The U.S. and the Holocaust Encore
TUE 20 The U.S. and the Holocaust (3 of 3) The U.S. and the Holocaust Encore
WED 21 Nature: Hippos Nova: Ending HIV in America Roadtrip Naltlon: Asingle
Mom's Story
THU 22 | Donnybrook Donnybrook Death in Paradise Broadchurch Baptiste
Next Up
Washington (8:45) Sister World's Great-
FRI 23 Father Brown -
Week Donnybrook Boniface Escape to the Chateau est Cemeteries
SAT 24 Places Music Roadshow A MR Eees Keeping Up Movie: Rebel without a Cause
Has Taken Me... Recut By Appearances
SUN 25 Lucy Worsley Investigates Van Der Valk, Season 2 Movie: Rebel without a Cause
MON 26 Living St. Louis tasteMAKE&Si:s;/c\)/l:r;icamaklng n Antiques Roadshow POV: Delikado
TUE 27 Finding Your Roots Amerlcar? Expe_rlence: The American Experience: The tasteMAKERS: Wlngmaklng in
American Diplomat Codebreaker Missouri
WED 28 Rivers of Life: Zambezi Nova: Saving Venice Wild Weather et Nl Netve ey
Forward
THU 29 Donnybrook DOJ:)zltbG%Ok Death in Paradise Broadchurch The Tunnel: Vengeance
Washington (8:45) Sister World's Great-
FRI 30 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Boniface Escape to the Chateau est Cemeteries

SEP-OCT 2022 | ninepbs.org



PBS

KIDS

Channel 9.2 and Spectrum 710

The regular schedule is preempted
Friday-Sunday from 6-9 pm for
PBS KIDS Family Night.

SEP-OCT SCHEDULE

MON-—FRI

A new schedule for
October appears in
boldface.

SAT-SUN

7:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood g:r:iheel i;::cs eNli?g/hborhoo d
7:30 Dan!ell Tiger's Neighborhood / Dan.iell Tiger's Neighborhood /
Rosie's Rules Rosie's Rules

8:00 Sesame Street Donkey Hodie / Sesame Street
8:30 Elinor Wonders Why Elinor Wonders Why

9:00 Clifford / Donkey Hodie Sesame Street / Donkey Hodie
9:30 Dinosaur Train Super WHY! / Dinosaur Train
10:00 Let's Go Luna! / Clifford Clifford the Big Red Dog
10:30 Curious George Pinkalicious / Curious George
11:00 Nature Cat / Sesame Street Dinosaur Train / Sesame Street

Xavier Riddle / Pinkalicious Let's Go Luna! / Pinkalicious

12:00 Molly of Denali / Let's Go Luna! Martha Speaks / Let's Go Luna!
12:30 Hero Elementary / Donkey Hodie = Nature Cat / Donkey Hodie
1:00 Cyberchase Cyberchase

1:30 Pinkalicious / Molly of Denali WordGirl / Molly of Denali
2:00 Pinkalicious / Hero Elementary Hero Elementary

2:30 Elinor Wonders Why / Arthur Xavier Riddle / Arthur

3:00 Donkey Hodie / 0dd Squad Molly of Denali / 0dd Squad
3:30 Curious George / Wild Kratts Arthur / Wild Kratts

4:00 Alma's Way / Curious George 0Odd Squad / Curious George
4:30 Xavier Riddle Wild Kratts / Xavier Riddle
5:00 Molly of Denali / Alma's Way Alma's Way

5:30 Hero Elementary / Molly of Denali = Curious George / Molly of Denali
6:00 Wild Kratts PBS KIDS

6:30 Wild Kratts / Odd Squad quily Night
7:00 0Odd Squad / Alma's Way \/.

7:30  0dd Squad / Pinkalicious * " FRI-SUN
8:00 Arthur / Nature Cat x' 6-9 PM
8:30 Arthur / Ready Jet Go!

9:00 Cyberchase Cyberchase

9:30 Pinkalicious / Molly of Denali WordGirl / Molly of Denali
10:00 Pinkalicious / Hero Elementary Hero Elementary

Watch anytime at ninepbs.org/ninepbskids

WO)RLD

Channel 9.3 and Spectrum 185 | September is focused
on back to school, suicide prevention, and mental health.

The Good Road

This Emmy-nominated series looks at the messy business

of global charity. Hosts Earl Bridges and Craig Martin—
longtime philanthropy veterans, globetrotters, and best
friends—trek around the world to meet people making a
difference in their communities. In Season 3, they visit with
people tackling big issues such as PTSD, racism, climate
change, overfishing, plastic pollution, and civilian space travel.

Tuesday, September 6, 8 pm

Local, USA: Decolonizing Mental Health

The mental health field operates around a center defined
by a whiteness of theory and practice. It’s a colonization
that has rarely been questioned. By focusing on the work
of therapists and individuals of color, this episode calls
for a redressal of the ways in which we define psychiatric
iliness, while discussing what a more responsive mental
health care system should look like.

Monday, September 12, 8 pm

DON'T MISS

Three character-driven films explore the present catharsis we
are living in, following the death of George Floyd. It dives into
how the current uprising is impacting communities and how
we can contribute to discussions about racial justice reform in
Local, USA: The Conversation Remix.

Monday, September 26, 8 pm

© Find full PBS KIDS, World, and Create schedules

at ninepbs.org/schedule.



©@create

Channel 9.4 and Spectrum 184 | How-to, DIY, and other lifestyle-oriented
instructional programming.

10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30
Noon

12.30

10:00

10:30

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN
This Old House Classic Woodworking | American Woodshop | Classic Woodworking This Old House Ask This Old House Classical Stretch
Ask This Old House Woodsmith Shop Garag;::;zl: Steve Woodsmith Shop Ask This Old House This Old House Classical Stretch
Dining with the Chef |George Hirsch Lifestyle Project Smoke Ciao Italia ProlectszT;;]k;/;ac()r055|ng Garden Home The Jazzy Vegetarian
Savor Dakota Lidia’s Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Garden Smart Christina Cooks
Discov?)relrJlgﬁgr Cum- Fly Brother Bare Feet Canvasing the World | Cycle around Japan Trails to Oishii Tokyo
Fam;lr\]/eT[Ja;/Ael(;)%emg Travelscope Wild Travels Travelscope Places to Love Journeys in Japan
Rick Steves’ Europe Life in Bloom
Best of Joy of Painting Family Plot
In Julia’s Kitchen  George Hirsch Lifestyle Project Smoke Ciao Italia ProjectSzT&kg/;acorossing
SHOWCASE
My Greek Table Lidia’s Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen
Best of Sewing Quilting Arts Fit 2 Stitch Quilting Arts Best of Sewing
Paint This Painting & Travel Painting with Wilson | Painting with Paulson Paint This
This Old House Classic Woodworking | American Woodshop | Classic Woodworking This Old House
Garage with Steve SHOWCASE
Ask This Old House Woodsmith Shop Butler Woodsmith Shop Ask This Old House
Best of Sewing Quilting Arts Fit 2 Stitch Quilting Arts Best of Sewing This Old House
America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country America’s Test Kitchen | Ask This Old House
In Julia’s Kitchen  George Hirsch Lifestyle Project Smoke Ciao Italia Pro;ectSth?]kg/;gcorosyng America’s Test Kitchen
Savor Dakota Lidia’s Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country
Discover the Upper ; Adventures witha | Wild Harvest; Lucky Chow
e Fly Brother Bare Feet Canvasing the World | Cycle around Japan Purpose /19
Family Travel; " Adventures with a . I
Seeing the USA 9/12 Travelscope Wild Travels Travelscope Places to Love Purpose Simply Ming
Rick Steves’ Europe Family Ingredients
Wild Harvest; Lucky | Wild Harvest; Lucky Wild Harvest; Lucky | Wild Harvest; Lucky . T
Chow 9/12 Chow 9/13 Lucky Chow Chow 9/8 Chow 9/9 Milk Street Lidia’s Kitchen
Simply Ming Project Fire Kitchen Queens  |Sara’s Weeknight Meals Simply Ming Sara’s Weeknight Meals Project Fire
Cook’s Country New Orleans Cooking Cook’s Country Pati’s Mexican Table Cook’s Country Pati’s Mexican Table French Chef Classics
America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street Lidia’s Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen | Confucius Was a Foodie | Confucius Was a Foodie
Wild Harvest; Lucky | Wild Harvest; Lucky | Wild Harvest; Lucky Wild Harvest; Lucky ) . ) ]
Chow 9/12 Chow 9/3 Chow Lucky Chow 9/8 Chow 9/9 Confucius Was a Foodie | Confucius Was a Foodie
Best of the Joy of
SHOWCASE Painting SHOWCASE
Rick Steves' Europe Adventures with a Adventures with
Family Travel; Seeing ‘ ‘ , ‘ SHOWCASE Purpose aPurpose
the USA 9/12 Travelscope Wild Travels Travelscope
. . Baking with Julia; Julia’s
In the Americas Fly Brother Bare Feet Canvasing the World Kitchen 9/10 My Greek Table
Best of Joy of Painting ‘ Best of Joy of Painting ‘ Best of Joy of Painting ‘ Best of Joy of Painting George Hirsch Lifestyle Lidia’s Kitchen

> Sep 2-8 | Veggie Supreme > Sep 9-15 | Bare Feet > Sep 16-22 | Pati's Food and Fiesta

SHOWCASES

> Sep 23-29 | This Old House: The Essex House > Sep 30-Oct 6 | Travelscope
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OCTOBER

program listings

© For updates, visit ninepbs.org/schedule

STREAM LIVE » Nine PBS programming is available live at ninepbs.org/live and on
YouTube TV and DirecTV Stream with subscription.

Weekdays

T T T T T

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

Teaching In Room 9

Rick Steves’ Europe
Classical Stretch
BBC World News

Wild Kratts
Hero Elementary
Alma’s Way
Curious George
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules
Donkey Hodie
Sesame Street
Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Dinosaur Train

11:30 PreK (Reading and Math)

12:00 L;;tfr:(sjs& F”E:j?:;z & Art Movement
12:30 Rosie's Rules

1:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

1:30 Let’s Go Luna!

2:00 Nature Cat

2:30 Wild Kratts

3:00 Alma’s Way

3:30 Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Molly of Denali

5:30 BBC World News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

Science

m Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2022

SPECTRUM
DIGITAL CABLE

Nine (€]:1:1 3% 709

9.2 710

WORLD 9.3 185

CHANNELS

OVER THE AIR

create 924 184

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel
8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries
only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

I
SAT | OCT 1

MORNING

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe

5:30 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30  Wild Kratts

7:00 Hero Elementary

7:30 Alma's Way

8:00 Curious George

8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Donkey Hodie

9:30 Elinor Wonders Why
10:00 New Scandinavian Cooking
10:30 A Chef’s Life

11:00 Pati's Mexican Table

11:30 Steven Raichlen’s Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

AFTERNOON

12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

12:30 America's Test Kitchen

1:00 America's Test Kitchen

1:30 Cook's Country

2:00 Kitchen Queens: New Orleans

2:30 tasteMAKERS: Winemaking in
Missouri: A Well-Cultivated History

3:30 FoodIs Love

4:00 MotorWeek

4:30 Classic Woodworking
5:00 This Old House

5:30 Ask This Old House

6:00 PBS News Weekend

6:30 ) Schwanke's Life in Bloom



7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:45
1:30
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow 12:00

As Time Goes By 1:00

Keeping Up Appearances 2:00

Movie: Arsenic and Old Lace (1944)

Austin City Limits 3:00
4:00

LATE NIGHT >:00

Father Brown

Sister Bonaface Mysteries 6:_00

Escape to the Chateau 6:30

World’s Greatest Cemeteries

In the Americas with David Yetman

Best of the Joy of Painting 7:00

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope 8:00
10:00

| OCT 2

MORNING 12:00

Rick Steves' Europe 12:30

In the Americas with David Yetman 1:00

Molly of Denali 3:00

Wild Kratts 3:30

Hero Elementary 4:00

Alma's Way 4:30

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood MON

Donkey Hodie

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan 7:00

Donnybrook Next Up (9) 7:30

Samantha Brown's Places to Love 8:00

Rick Steves' Europe

AFTERNOON
To be announced

To be announced

tasteMAKERS: Winemaking in
Missouri: A Well-Cultivated History

Ingrediente: A Restaurant Uprooted
35th Hispanic Heritage Awards

Great Performances: Roots of
Latin Jazz

PBS News Weekend

Love & Respect with Killer Mike:
Keisha Lance Bottoms

EVENING

Lucy Worsley Investigates:
The Witch Hunt

Van Der Valk on Masterpiece
Movie: Arsenic and Old Lace (1944)

LATE NIGHT

Variety Studio

Antiques Roadshow Recut

Van Der Valk

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT3

EVENING

Living St. Louis (9)
Antiques Roadshow Recut
Antiques Roadshow

The House That
Norm Built

After over four decades, Norm Abram
is officially leaving This Old House and
hanging up his toolbelt. This one-hour
tribute will highlight and chronicle

43 years of Norm’s incredible career
featuring classic moments, archived
footage, interviews, and memories
from celebrities, friends, peers, and
those who worked alongside him.

> Monday, October 3,9 pm

Photo courtesy of This Old House.

9:00 The House That Norm Built
10:00 POV: The Last Out
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates
2:00 Inside the Court of Henry VIII
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | OCT 4
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (1 of 4)
9:00 Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom
10:00 Sages of Aging
1:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
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WED | OCT 5
EVENING
7:00 Rivers of Life: Danube
8:00 Nova: Rebuilding Notre Dame
9:00 Ricochet: An American Trauma
10:00 Roadtrip Nation: Caring Forward
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Making Black America (1 of 4)
3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | OCT 6
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Up Next (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise, Season 11
Premiere
9:00 Broadchurch
10:00 The Tunnel: Vengeance
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Rivers of Life
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | OCT7
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
9:00 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:45 Escape to the Chateau
10:30 World's Greatest Cemeteries
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company

m Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2022

12:30
1:00
1:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
1:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

In the Americas with David Yetman

Best of the Joy of Painting
Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

oCcT 8

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Donkey Hodie

New Scandinavian Cooking
A Chef’s Life

Pati's Mexican Table

Steven Raichlen’s Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Kitchen Queens: New Orleans
Sara's Weeknight Meals
Joanne Weir's Plates and Places
Food Is Love

MotorWeek

Classic Woodworking

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Bringing Up Baby (1938)

Austin City Limits: Japanese
Breakfast/Arlo Parks

12:00
1:00
1:45
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:00

2:00
3:00

4:00

6:00
6:30

7:00

8:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

LATE NIGHT

To be announced

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Escape to the Chateau

World’s Greatest Cemeteries

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 9

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

AFTERNOON
Rick Steves' Art of Europe

Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (1 of 4)

Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom

Lionel Richie: The Library of
Congress Gershwin Prize

Next at the Kennedy Center:
The Roots

PBS News Weekend
Rick Steves' Europe

EVENING

Secrets of the Dead: Archaeology
at Althorp

Van Der Valk on Masterpiece
Movie: Bringing Up Baby (1938)

LATE NIGHT

Rick Steves' Art of Europe

Van Der Valk

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope



MON | OCT 10
EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 POV: Accepted
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Secrets of the Dead
2:00 Secrets of Henry VlII's Palace
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | OCT11
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (2 of 4)
9:00 Becoming Frederick Douglass
10:00 Next at the Kennedy Center:
The Roots
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | OCT 12
EVENING
7:00 Rivers of Life: Yukon
8:00 Nova: Computers v. Crime
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Archaeology
at Althorp
10:00 Roadtrip Nation: Wide Open Range
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Making Black America (2 of 4)

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | OCT 13
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Broadchurch, Season 2 Finale
10:00 The Tunnel: Vengeance
1:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Rivers of Life
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | OCT 14
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
9:00 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:45 Escape to the Chateau
10:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
1:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | OCT 15
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30  Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary

7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
1:45
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Donkey Hodie

New Scandinavian Cooking
A Chef’s Life

Pati's Mexican Table

Steven Raichlen’s Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Kitchen Queens: New Orleans
Sara's Weeknight Meals
Joanne Weir's Plates and Places
Food Is Love

MotorWeek

Classic Woodworking

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: Citizen Kane (1941)

Austin City Limits: Sylvan Esso/Lucius

LATE NIGHT

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Escape to the Chateau

Antiques Roadshow Recut

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| OCT 16

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way
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Miss Scarlet and the
Duke, Season 2

There’s double the good news for
fans of the Victorian detective series
Miss Scarlet and the Duke! Season 2
premieres in October and Season 3
will follow on January 8, 2023.

> Sundays, October 16, 7 pm

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
1:00

2:00
3:00
4:00

5:30
6:00

7:00

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

AFTERNOON
Rick Steves' Art of Europe

Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (2 of 4)

Becoming Frederick Douglass
Next at the Kennedy Center

Emilio and Gloria Estafan:
Gerswhin Prize

Places Music Has Taken Me
PBS News Weekend

EVENING

Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece, Season 2 Premiere

Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2022

8:00 Magpie Murders on Masterpiece
Premiere
9:00 Annika on Masterpiece Premiere
10:00 Movie: Citizen Kane (1941)
LATE NIGHT
12:00 Rick Steves' Art of Europe
1:00 Magpie Murders
2:00 Annika
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | OCT 17
EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 POV: An Act of Worship
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke
2:00 Secrets of the Six Wives
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | OCT 18
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (3 of 4)
9:00 Frontline
10:00 Next at the Kennedy Center
1:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

WED | OCT 19
EVENING
7:00 Nature: Running with the Beest
8:00 Nova: Can Psychedelics Cure?
9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Last Days of
Pompeii
10:00 Roadtrip Nation: One Step Closer
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Making Black America (3 of 4)
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | OCT 20
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Broadchurch, Season 3 Premiere
10:00 The Tunnel: Vengeance
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | OCT 21
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
9:00 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:45 Escape to the Chateau
10:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
11:00 BBC World News
1:30  Amanpour and Company



12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:30

/

|

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Frontline

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

OCT 22

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Donkey Hodie

New Scandinavian Cooking
A Chef’s Life

Pati's Mexican Table

Steven Raichlen’s Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

Sara's Weeknight Meals

T

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:.00
1:45
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

Joanne Weir's Plates and Places

Food Is Love
MotorWeek

Classic Woodworking
This Old House

Ask This Old House
PBS News Weekend

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: East of Eden (1955)

Austin City Limits: Parker McCollum/
Robert Earl Keen

LATE NIGHT

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Escape to the Chateau

Antiques Roadshow Recut

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 23

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

; :

TaveR
covt

coMING SO0

Fa0M CLOVER BOOKS

8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Rosie's Rules
9:30 Living St. Louis (9)
10:00 Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
10:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
1:00 Samantha Brown's Places to Love
11:30 Rick Steves' Europe
AFTERNOON
12:00 Rick Steves' Art of Europe
1:00 Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (3 of 4)
2:00 Ron Carter: Finding the Right Notes
4:00 American Masters: Miles Davis
6:00 PBS News Weekend
EVENING
7:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke
8:00 Magpie Murders on Masterpiece
9:00 Annika on Masterpiece
10:00 Movie: East of Eden (1955)
LATE NIGHT
12:00 Rick Steves' Art of Europe
1:00 Magpie Murders
2:00 Annika
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | OCT 24
EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
8:00 Antiques Roadshow

Magpie Murders on
Masterpiece Premiere

Magpie Murders stars Lesley Manville
(The Crown, Phantom Thread) in
Anthony Horowitz's adaptation of

his thrilling, bestselling novel. It airs
Sunday nights in six spellbinding
episodes. Horowitz weaves together

a real world with an imaginary one,
giving viewers multiple murders to
solve and keeping them guessing right
up to the end.

> Sunday, October 16, 8 pm
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9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 Independent Lens: TikTok, Boom
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:00 Rick Steves' Art of Europe
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke
2:00 Secrets of the Six Wives
3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | OCT 25
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (4 of 4)
9:00 Frontline
10:00 Finding Tyler
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | OCT 26
EVENING
7:00 Nature
8:00 Nova: Disrupting Darwin/Lionfish
9:00 Secrets of the Dead
10:00 Roadtrip Nation: Serving Change
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Making Black America (4 of 4)
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
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THU | OCT 27
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Broadchurch
10:00 The Tunnel: Vengeance
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | OCT 28
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
9:00 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:45 Escape to the Chateau
10:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
1:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 Frontline

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00

9:00

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30

6:00

Rick Steves’ Art
of Europe

This series is the culmination
of Rick showcasing Europe's
great art and architecture

on public television for three
decades. This ambitious, six-
part sweep through the span
of European art history weaves
the greatest masterpieces into
a fascinating story that's both
entertaining and inspiring.

> Sundays, October 9, 16, 23, 30, noon

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

OCT 29

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Arthur and the Haunted Tree House
Wild Kratts: Creepy Creatures

Curious George: A Halloween Boo
Fest

The Cat in the Hat Knows a Lot
about Halloween!

New Scandinavian Cooking
A Chef’s Life
Pati's Mexican Table

Steven Raichlen’s Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

AFTERNOON

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Sara's Weeknight Meals
Joanne Weir's Plates and Places
Food Is Love
MotorWeek

Classic Woodworking
This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend



7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Little Man Tate (1991)

Austin City Limits: Allison Russell/The
Weather Station

LATE NIGHT
Father Brown
Sister Boniface Mysteries

1:45
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00

Escape to the Chateau

Antiques Roadshow Recut

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 30

MORNING
Rick Steves' Europe

T he Willows

T BROOKING

PARK

At The Willows, we’re dedicated to

the pursuit of lifelong learning!

Brush up on your painting skills, uncork
a new favorite wine, explore the
sculpture garden, or sample fine
cuisines from around the world.

What do you

The Willows Apartment Homes and Villas
211 S. Woods Mill Rd ~ Chesterfield, MO 63017

EQUAL HOUSMG
OFFOATUNITY

314-576-0800 - www.New Willows.com
&i: TheWillowsatBrookingPark

5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00
9:00
10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00
1:00

2:00

6:00

7:00

8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

In the Americas with David Yetman

The Cat in the Hat Knows a Lot
about Halloween!

Curious George: A Halloween Boo
Fest

Wild Kratts: Creepy Creatures
Arthur and the Haunted Tree House
Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

AFTERNOON
Rick Steves’ Art of Europe

Making Black America: Through the
Grapevine (4 of 4)

Great Performances at the Met:
Don Carlos

PBS News Weekend

EVENING

Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece

Magpie Murders on Masterpiece
Annika on Masterpiece
Movie: Little Man Tate (1991)

LATE NIGHT

Rick Steves’ Art of Europe

Magpie Murders

Annika

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| OCT 31

EVENING

Living St. Louis (9)
Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow
Dia de los Muertos
BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Miss Scarlet and the Duke

Secrets of the Six Wives

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

SEP-OCT 2022 | ninepbs.org m



Primetime 9.1
g0 | gm0 | e | w30 | so0 | w0 | twoo | o3 |

SAT1 Antiques Roadshow As Tirréf/ Goes AK:p?eF);?z?nLchs Movie: Arsenic and Old Lace
SUN 2 Lucy Worsley Investigates Van Der Valk Movie: Arsenic and Old Lace
MON 3 | Living St. Louis Roadshow Antiques The House That Norm Built POV: The Last Out
9>t Recut Roadshow - he LastOu
TUE 4 Finding Your Roots Making Black America Harriet Tubman: Visions of Sages of Aging
Freedom
. . . . ; Roadtrip Nation:
WED 5 Rivers of Life: Danube Nova Ricochet: An American Trauma Caring Forward
THU 6 | Donnybrook Do'\rlgzcbo%ok Death in Paradise Broadchurch The Tunnel
Washington ; ; (9:45) Escape  World's Greatest
FRI7 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Sister Boniface to Chateau Cemeteries
SAT 8 Antiques Roadshow = ngfl Cos Aerpeepa:?agnLchs Movie: Bringing Up Baby
SUN 9 Secrets of the Dead Van Der Valk Movie: Bringing Up Baby
MON 10 | Living St. Louis Rosgzn,?w Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow POV: Accepted
TUEMN Finding Your Roots Making Black America Becoming Frederick Douglass Next at the Kennedy Center
WED 12 Rivers of Life: Yukon Nova Secrets of the Dead Roadtrip NéRtai\%g:eWide Open
THU 13 | Donnybrook Do'\rlgz/tbG%ok Death in Paradise Broadchurch The Tunnel
Washington 5 8 (9:45) Escape Roadshow
FRI 14 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Sister Boniface to Chateau R
SAT 15 Antiques Roadshow As Tm‘&;:-/ Goes Aerpeepa:?agnLchs Movie: Citizen Kane
SUN 16 Miss Scarlet and the Duke Magpie Murders Annika Movie: Citizen Kane
MON 17 | Living St. Louis Rosgzh‘?w Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow POV: An Act of Worship
TUE 18 Finding Your Roots Making Black America Frontline Next at the Kennedy Center
WED 19 Nature Nova Secrets of the Dead Roadtrip Nation: One Step Closer
THU 20 | Donnybrook DOI\T é%bo%ok Death in Paradise Broadchurch The Tunnel
Washington - - (9:45) Escape Roadshow
FRI 21 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Sister Boniface to Chateau Recut
q As Time Goes ~ Keeping Up -
SAT 22 Antiques Roadshow By Appearances Movie: East of Eden
SUN 23 Miss Scarlet and the Duke Magpie Murders Annika Movie: East of Eden
MON 24 | Living St. Louis Roadshow Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow Independent Lens: TikTok,
Recut Boom
TUE 25 Finding Your Roots Making Black America Frontline Finding Tyler
WED 26 Nature Nova Secrets of the Dead Roadtrip Nation: Serving
Change
THU 27 | Donnybrook Doﬁg)ébG%Ok Death in Paradise Broadchurch The Tunnel
FRI 28 Washington Donnybrook Father Brown Sister Boniface (9:45) Escape Roadshow
Week to Chateau Recut
SAT 29 Antiques Roadshow As Tméi Goes AK::eF);?gnLcJeps Movie: Little Man Tate
SUN 30 Miss Scarlet and the Duke Magpie Murders Annika Movie: Little Man Tate
MON 31| Living St. Louis Rosgznf’w Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow Dia de los Muertes

Nine PBS Magazine | SEP-OCT 2022
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ST. LOUIS
SPEAKERS
SERIES

vy MARYVILLE

presents UNIVERSITY
PRESENTS

ST. LOUIS SPEAKERS SERIES®

Seven thought-provoking evenings of

diverse opinions and world perspectives

2022-2023 Season at Powell Hall

LORETTA
LYNCH

Former U.S.
Attorney General

September 20, 2022

JOHN
BRENNAN

CIA Director
2013-2017
October 25, 2022

MARIA

RESSA

2021 Nobel Peace
Prize Winner

November 8, 2022

ERIK
LARSON

Award-winning
Author

Seating is limited — ORDER NOW!

Series sold by subscription only
Starting at $365 for all 7 events

Call (314) 534-1700
www.StLouisSpeakers.org

SCOTT
KELLY

NASA
Astronaut

& February 21, 2023

TOM
FRIEDMAN

New York Times
Columnist
March 28, 2023

ANTHONY
RAY HINTON

Death Row
Exoneree

April 11, 2023

SPONSORED BY

(Nine (©)]4:

January 31, 2023 S|t||‘p|r

o
I;IOLSFNELLI

Scan code to order
tickets online!

i

2 |

D.

SUBSCRIBE TODAY!

IN PERSON OR LIVESTREAM




D ESIGNAIRE
HEATING & COOLING -~ =

SERVICE YOU CAN TRUST
SINCE 1904

(A+)

' Rated ! ~
ACCREDITED
| BUSINESS )

Proud Supporter of Donnybrook

2021 WINNER

Schedule your furnace tune-up today.
Call 314-739-1600 or visit DesignAireService.com



